

of HIL LIMITED Regd Office No. L7, Gardens Gachibowli, Kondapur Road, and the holder(s) of the said securities certificate(s).

স্থান: কলকাতা  
তারিখ: ১৪ নভেম্বর, ২০১৮  
পবন কুমার আগরওয়াল  
ডিরেক্টর  
DIN: 00291480

Rate	Distinctive Nos.	No. of Shares
20	695675-6945774	100
054391	5541721-5541820	100

in the same are requested to inform the Company at the registered office or inform the Company at the registered office or interest within 15 days from the date of the receipt of the said securities certificate(s).

not entertain any claims and take steps to be taken for HIL LIMITED

Sd/-  
Kandian Company Secretary & Financial Controller

**BHARTIA SONS LTD.**  
 Regd. Office: 12 Government Place East, Kolkata-700069  
 CIN : L15205WB1944PLC011711  
 Phone: 2248-6007, Fax: 2479-9840, Email: bhartiasons@gmail.com

**Extract of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter & Six Months Ended 30th September, 2018**  
(Rs.in lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Six Months Ended		Year Ended
		30.9.2018 (Unaudited)	30.6.2018 (Unaudited)	30.9.2017 (Unaudited)	30.9.2018 (Unaudited)	30.9.2017 (Unaudited)	31.3.2018 (Audited)
(1)	(2)	(4)	(4)	(5)	(6)	(7)	(8)
1	Income from operations						
	(a) Net sales/income from operations	579076	—	519272	579076	519496	753161
	(b) Other operating income	424816	1205823	62808	1630639	62808	526971
	Total income from operations (net)	1003892	1205823	582080	2209715	582304	1280132
2	Expenses						
	(a) Cost of materials consumed	—	—	—	—	—	—
	(b) Purchases of Traded Goods	—	—	—	—	—	—
	(c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	—	—	—	—	—	—
	(d) Employee benefits expenses	321657	223085	395354	544742	552067	1576719
	(e) Depreciation	45117	45117	29576	90234	59152	180467
	(f) Other expenditure	218057	137333	132637	353390	337440	790131
	Total expenses [2(a) to 2(g)]	582831	405535	557567	988366	948659	2547317
3	Profit / (Loss) from operations before other income, finance costs & exceptional items (1-2)	421061	800288	24513	1221349	(366355)	(1267165)
4	Other income	—	—	18000	—	36000	—
5	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before finance costs and exceptional items (3 + 4)	421061	800288	42513	1221349	(330355)	(1267185)
6	Finance costs	—	—	—	—	—	241506
7	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after finance costs but before exceptional items (5 + 6)	421061	800288	42513	1221349	(330355)	(1508691)
8	Exceptional items	—	—	—	—	—	—
9	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax (7 + 8)	421061	800288	42513	1221349	(330355)	(1508691)
10	Tax expense	—	—	—	—	1243	1198
11	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax (9 - 10)	421061	800288	42513	1221349	(331598)	(1509889)
12	Extraordinary items (Net of Tax)	—	—	—	—	—	—
13	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (11 + 12)	421061	800288	42513	1221349	(331598)	(1509889)
14	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value - Rs. 10/- per share)	1500000	1500000	1500000	1500000	1500000	1500000
15	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	—	—	—	—	—	18913206
16.i	Earnings per share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised):						
	(a) Basic	2.81	5.34	0.28	8.14	(2.21)	(10.07)
	(b) Diluted	2.81	5.34	0.28	8.14	(2.21)	(10.07)
16.ii	Earnings per share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised):						
	(a) Basic	2.81	5.34	0.28	8.14	(2.21)	(10.07)
	(b) Diluted	2.81	5.34	0.28	8.14	(2.21)	(10.07)

০১০৭  
www.continentalvalvesltd.in

আর্থিক ফলাফলের সারাংশ (লক্ষ টাকায়)

বাহ্যাসিক সমাপ্ত	বর্ষ সমাপ্ত	
৩১.০৩.২০১৮	৩০.০৯.২০১৭	৩১.০৩.২০১৮
নিরীক্ষিত	অনিরীক্ষিত	নিরীক্ষিত
৬২.৩৩	৬১.৯০	১৫১.৮৮
০.৮৫	(২.৫০)	৪.৩০
০.৮৫	(২.৫০)	৪.৩০
(০.১৭)	(১.৯৯)	৩.৭৩
১.০২	(১.৯৯)	৫.৪৯
৮২.২২	৮২.২২	৮২.২২
০.০২১)	(০.২৪০)	০.৬৭০

০১৫-এর রেগুলেশন ৩৩ অনুযায়ী স্টক বন্ডের বিস্তারিত ফরম্যাটের সারাংশ। ৩০ নভেম্বর ২০১৮ (www.cse-india.com) এবং নিরীক্ষণ সমিতি দ্বারা পুনরীক্ষিত এবং পরিচালন পর্ষদের আদেশানুসারে স্বা/- শব্দ ব্যানার্জী ডিরেক্টর  
DIN: 01758408

**NOTES :**

- The above results have been approved by the Audit Committee and have been taken on record by the Board of Directors at the respective meeting held on 14th November, 2018 and a Limited Review of the same has been carried out by the Statutory Auditor of the Company.
- Provision for Gratuity Liability not considered; Depreciation provision and electrical installation not provided for.
- Provision for Gratuity Liability will be accounted for as and when paid.
- Provision for Bonus Liability has not been accounted for.
- The figures have been regrouped and rearranged wherever necessary.

For Bhartia Sons Ltd.  
Sd/-  
Sandeep Bhartia  
Director  
DIN: 00236283

Date : 14th November, 2018

011-4265 4265  
ahousing.com

**RESULTS**

(₹ in Lakhs except EPS)

**CONSOLIDATED**

Half Year ended 30.09.2018 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2017 (Unaudited)
20,592	11,339
2,693	3,301
2,693	3,301
868	2,307

**GPT group**

**জিপিটি ইনফ্রাপ্রোজেক্টস লিমিটেড**

রেজিস্টার্ড অফিস- জিপিটি সেন্টার, জেসি - ২৫, সেক্টর-৩, সল্টলেক, কলকাতা - ৭০০ ০২৮  
 CIN- L20103WB1980PLC032872, ফোন-০৩৩-৪০৫০ ৭০০০, ফ্যাক্স- ০৩৩-৪০৫০ ৭০৯৯  
 ই-মেল- gil.cosec@gptgroup.co.in, ওয়েবসাইট- www.gptinfra.in

**৩০ সেপ্টেম্বর, ২০১৮ তারিখে সমাপ্ত তিন মাস এবং ছয় মাস সময়ের কনসোলিডেটেড অনিরীক্ষিত আর্থিক ফলাফলের সারাংশ**  
(লক্ষ টাকায়)

বিবরণ	তিন মাস সমাপ্ত	বর্ষ থেকে তারিখ সমাপ্ত	তিন মাস সমাপ্ত
	৩০.০৯.২০১৮ (অনিরীক্ষিত)	৩০.০৯.২০১৮ (অনিরীক্ষিত)	৩০.০৯.২০১৭ (অনিরীক্ষিত)
১ কার্যদি থেকে মোট আয়	১১,৭২৬.৩০	২৬,৩৪৪.৭৩	৯,৮১০.৮৬
২ নিট লাভ কর পূর্ব সাধারণ কাজকর্ম থেকে	৪৩১.৩০	১,১৩১.৪২	৪৭৮.৫০
৩ নিট লাভ কর পরবর্তী সাধারণ কাজকর্ম থেকে	৩৭৫.২২	৯২২.২৭	৩৯৯.৮১
৪ সময়কালের জন্য মোট ব্যাপক আয়	৮৪৫.৫৮	৮৮৮.৩৭	৩৯১.৯০
৫ ইকুইটি শেয়ার মূলধন ফেস ভ্যালু ১০/- টাকা প্রতিটির	২,৯০৮.৬০	২,৯০৮.৬০	২,৯০৮.৬০
৬ অন্যান্য ইকুইটি (পুনর্মূল্যায়ন মঞ্জুর ব্যতীত)			

৩১ ০৩ ২০১৮ তারিখে - ১৮ ২৩৩ ১০ লক্ষ টাকা

## THE FINANCIAL EXPRESS

Financial Express 16/11/18  
Dr. Manish Soni

**BHARTIA SONS LTD.**

Regd. Office: 12 Government Place East, Kolkata-700069

CIN : L15205WB1944PLC011711

Phone: 2248-6007, Fax: 2479-9840, Email: bhartiasons@gmail.com

Extract of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter &amp; Six Months Ended 30th September, 2018

(Rs. in lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Six Months Ended		Year Ended
		30.9.2018 (Unaudited)	30.6.2018 (Unaudited)	30.9.2017 (Unaudited)	30.9.2018 (Unaudited)	30.9.2017 (Unaudited)	31.3.2018 (Audited)
(1)	(2)	(4)	(4)	(5)	(6)	(7)	(8)
1	<b>Income from operations</b>						
	(a) Net sales/Income from operations	579076	—	519272	579076	519496	753161
	(b) Other operating income	424816	1205823	62808	1630639	62808	526971
	<b>Total income from operations (net)</b>	<b>1003892</b>	<b>1205823</b>	<b>582080</b>	<b>2209715</b>	<b>582304</b>	<b>1280132</b>
2	<b>Expenses</b>						
	(a) Cost of materials consumed	—	—	—	—	—	—
	(b) Purchases of Traded Goods	—	—	—	—	—	—
	(c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	—	—	—	—	—	—
	(d) Employee benefits expenses	321657	223085	395354	544742	552067	1576719
	(e) Depreciation	45117	45117	29576	90234	59152	180467
	(f) Other expenditure	216057	137333	132637	353390	337440	790131
	<b>Total expenses [2(a) to 2(g)]</b>	<b>582831</b>	<b>405535</b>	<b>557567</b>	<b>988366</b>	<b>948659</b>	<b>2547317</b>
3	<b>Profit / (Loss) from operations before other income, finance costs &amp; exceptional items (1-2)</b>	<b>421061</b>	<b>800288</b>	<b>24513</b>	<b>1221349</b>	<b>(366355)</b>	<b>(1267185)</b>
4	Other income	—	—	18000	—	36000	—
5	<b>Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before finance costs and exceptional items (3 + 4)</b>	<b>421061</b>	<b>800288</b>	<b>42513</b>	<b>1221349</b>	<b>(330355)</b>	<b>(1267185)</b>
6	Finance costs	—	—	—	—	—	241506
7	<b>Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after finance costs but before exceptional items (5 + 6)</b>	<b>421061</b>	<b>800288</b>	<b>42513</b>	<b>1221349</b>	<b>(330355)</b>	<b>(1508691)</b>
8	Exceptional items	—	—	—	—	—	—
9	<b>Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax (7 + 8)</b>	<b>421061</b>	<b>800288</b>	<b>42513</b>	<b>1221349</b>	<b>(330355)</b>	<b>(1508691)</b>
10	Tax expense	—	—	—	—	1243	1198
11	<b>Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax (9 - 10)</b>	<b>421061</b>	<b>800288</b>	<b>42513</b>	<b>1221349</b>	<b>(331598)</b>	<b>(1509889)</b>
12	Extraordinary items (Net of Tax)	—	—	—	—	—	—
13	<b>Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (11 + 12)</b>	<b>421061</b>	<b>800288</b>	<b>42513</b>	<b>1221349</b>	<b>(331598)</b>	<b>(1509889)</b>
14	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value - Rs. 10/- per share)	1500000	1500000	1500000	1500000	1500000	1500000
15	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	—	—	—	—	—	18913206
16.i	<b>Earnings per share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised):</b>						
	(a) Basic	2.81	5.34	0.28	8.14	(2.21)	(10.07)
	(b) Diluted	2.81	5.34	0.28	8.14	(2.21)	(10.07)
16.ii	<b>Earnings per share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised):</b>						
	(a) Basic	2.81	5.34	0.28	8.14	(2.21)	(10.07)
	(b) Diluted	2.81	5.34	0.28	8.14	(2.21)	(10.07)

**NOTES :**

- The above results have been approved by the Audit Committee and have been taken on record by the Board of Directors at the respective meeting held on 14th November, 2018 and a Limited Review of the same has been carried out by the Statutory Auditor of the Company.
- Provision for Gratuity Liability not considered; Depreciation provision and electrical installation not provided for.
- Provision for Gratuity Liability will be accounted for as and when paid.
- Provision for Bonus Liability has not been accounted for.
- The figures have been regrouped and rearranged wherever necessary.

For Bhartia Sons Ltd.  
Sd/-  
Sandeep Bhartia  
Director  
DIN: 00236283

Date : 14th November, 2018

**UNIMONI FINANCIAL**

RO: N.G. 12 & 13 Ground Floor,  
Dickenson Road, Bangalore - 560 042

**PUBLIC**

This is to inform the Public that Auction is to be conducted by UNIMONI FINANCIAL at 10:00 am at Building No.354, Purbanch 700078. The Gold Ornaments to be auctioned to various Customers who have failed to pay been duly issued to these borrowers. The Auction is to Overdue Loan Accounts of our various Customers.

Loan Nos.: BAGULA - 1073903, 1064613, 1065551, 1076152, 1069789, 1067230, 1068605, 1068318, 1068341, 1069679, 1193281, 1070261, 1060793, 1074290, 1065436, 1074580, 1062639, 1072380, 1067331, 1070661, 1064924, 1064940, 1068470, 1073136, 1067913, 1073507, 1064400, 1073743, 1067495, 1067583, 1062966, 1075771, 1071406, 1071443, 1207069, 1246557, 1246584, 1210412, 1145874, 1219635. DUTTAPULIA -10731183771, 1203058, 1204192, 1074502, 12266585, 1212389, 1205812, 1246307, 12 KALIKAPUR - 1063865, 1060688, 1071251958, 1274071, 1274303, 1256743, 1261067766. KOLKATA-PARKCIRCUS - 1061073132, 1071154, 1071156, 1071159, 1248274, 1211990, 1212270, 1212273, 1 KOLKATA-BAGUIATI - 1064910, 1067228, 1204569, 1069104, 1069136, 1066829, 1229558, 1211911, 1267850, 1207959, 111073880, 1065751, 1060160, 1068892, 1071142, 1067456, 1071236, 1072227, 1271068307, 1074462, 1235653, 1235668, 123

For more details, please contact : SK  
(Reserves the right to alter the  
auctioned &/ postpone / cancel the

यूको बैंक UCO Bank  
(A Govt. of India Undertaking)

Calcutta Main Retail Branch, 10, E

Whereas,

The undersigned being the Authorized Officer of the UCO Bank under the provisions of the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred by Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Regulations, 2002 dated 28.03.2017 calling upon the Borrower L51909WB1981PLC033762 at Chatterjee In 12, 33-A, Jawaharlal Nehru Road, Kolkata Saneel, at 41, Elgin Road, Kolkata 700020, (ii) Director at "Ashoka" Flat No. 9-B, 14, Ashoka Road, Director- Mr Abhijit Banerjee at 1, Benoy B Bajoria 12B, Russel Street, Flat 5A, Kolkata 700007 the notice being ₹1,88,51,885.63 (Rupees One Thousand Eight Hundred Eighty Five and thereon together with incidental expenses, or date of receipt of the said notice.

The Borrower having failed to repay the amount and the public in general that the undersigned described herein below in exercise of powers conferred by the said Act read with Rule 8 of the said rule year 2018.

The Borrower/Guarantor in particular and the public in general that the undersigned described herein below in exercise of powers conferred by the said Act read with Rule 8 of the said rule year 2018.

The Borrower/Guarantor in particular and the public in general that the undersigned described herein below in exercise of powers conferred by the said Act read with Rule 8 of the said rule year 2018.

The Borrower/Guarantor in particular and the public in general that the undersigned described herein below in exercise of powers conferred by the said Act read with Rule 8 of the said rule year 2018.

**THE CHAMONG TEA COMPANY LIMITED**

CIN No. L01132WB1901PLC001494

Registered Office : 12, Govt. Place East, Kolkata- 700 069, Phone : 033-2210 2600

Website : www.thechamongtea.com, Email : sales@duflating.com

**UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER**

AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2018 (Rupees in Lakhs except figures of EPS)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Yearly		Year Ended
		30th September, 2018 (Unaudited)	30th June, 2018 (Unaudited)	30th September, 2017 (Unaudited)	30th September, 2018 (Unaudited)	30th September, 2017 (Unaudited)	31st March, 2018 (Audited)
1	Revenue from Operations	923.58	324.24	896.48	1,247.82	1,311.82	2568.20
2	Other Income	12.78	9.28	4.55	22.06	11.14	65.49
3	<b>Total Revenue (1+2)</b>	<b>936.36</b>	<b>333.52</b>	<b>901.03</b>	<b>1,269.88</b>	<b>1,322.96</b>	<b>2,633.69</b>
4	<b>Expenses</b>						
	(a) Cost of materials consumed	471.13	345.11	386.65	816.24	772.56	1,260.39

The Company is engaged in the business of cultivation, manufacturing and sale of tea, which is seasonal in nature and the performance can be impacted by weather conditions and cropping pattern, and as such the foregoing results should not be construed as being representative of likely results for the year ended 31st March, 2019. Hence provision for Taxation (both current & deferred) has not been considered as the same is computed at the end of the year.

- Subsequent to introduction of Goods & Services Tax (GST) w.e.f. 01.07.2017, Revenue is required to be disclosed net of GST. Accordingly, the figures of Revenue from operations for the nine months ended 31.12.2018 is not comparable with the figures of nine months ended 31.12.2017.
- Previous year / period figures have been rearranged /regrouped wherever necessary to make them comparable with current period figures.
- The Results will be available on the Company's website "www.dianatea.in" and at the stock exchange website of BSE Ltd. at "www.bseindia.com"

For DIANA TEA COMPANY LIMITED  
Sd/-  
Sandeep Singhania  
Managing Director  
DIN - 00343837

Place : Kolkata  
Date : 14th February, 2019

### BHARTIA SONS LTD.

Regd. Office: 12 Government Place East, Kolkata-700069  
CIN : L15205WB1944PLC011711

Phone: 2248-6007, Fax: 2479-9840, Email: bhartiasons@gmail.com

#### Statement of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter & Nine Months ended 31st December, 2018

Sl. No.	Particulars	Three Months Ended 31st Dec. 2018 (Unaudited)	Corresponding Three Months Ended 31st Dec. 2017 (Unaudited)	Preceding Three Months Ended 30th Sept. 2018 (Unaudited)	Nine Months Ended 31st Dec. 2018 (Unaudited)	Nine Months Ended 31st Dec. 2017 (Unaudited)	Twelve Months Ended 31st March 2018 (Audited)
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)	(7)	(8)
1	Income from operations						
	(a) Net sales/income from operations* (Net of excise duty)	4451.00	46496.00	579076.00	621264.00	566092.00	753161.00
	(b) Other operating income	588000.00	0.00	424816.00	2218639.00	62808.00	526971.00
	<b>Total income from operations (net)</b>	<b>592451.00</b>	<b>46496.00</b>	<b>1003892.00</b>	<b>2839903.00</b>	<b>628900.00</b>	<b>1280132.00</b>
2	Expenses						
	(a) Cost of materials consumed	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	(b) Purchases of Traded Goods	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	(c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	(d) Employee benefits expenses	365357.00	291500.00	321657.00	910099.00	843567.00	1576719.00
	(e) Depreciation	4038.00	29576.00	45117.00	94272.00	88728.00	180467.00
	(f) Other expenditure	421362.00	269550.00	216057.00	774752.00	606990.00	790131.00
	(g) Finance cost	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	241506.00
	<b>Total expenses [2(a) to 2(g)]</b>	<b>790757.00</b>	<b>590626.00</b>	<b>582831.00</b>	<b>1779123.00</b>	<b>1539285.00</b>	<b>2788823.00</b>
3	<b>Profit / (Loss) from operations before other income, finance costs &amp; exceptional items (1-2)</b>	<b>-198306.00</b>	<b>-544130.00</b>	<b>421061.00</b>	<b>1060780.00</b>	<b>-910385.00</b>	<b>-1508691.00</b>
4	Other income	0.00	29000.00	0.00	0.00	65000.00	0.00
5	<b>Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before finance costs and exceptional items (3 + 4)</b>	<b>-198306.00</b>	<b>-515130.00</b>	<b>421061.00</b>	<b>1060780.00</b>	<b>-845385.00</b>	<b>-1508691.00</b>
6	<b>Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after finance costs but before exceptional items</b>	<b>-198306.00</b>	<b>-515130.00</b>	<b>421061.00</b>	<b>1465477.00</b>	<b>-845385.00</b>	<b>-1508691.00</b>
7	Exceptional items	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
8	<b>Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax (6+7)</b>	<b>-198306.00</b>	<b>-515130.00</b>	<b>421061.00</b>	<b>1465477.00</b>	<b>-845385.00</b>	<b>-1508691.00</b>
9	Tax expense	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1243.00	1198.00
10	<b>Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax (8-9)</b>	<b>-198306.00</b>	<b>-515130.00</b>	<b>421061.00</b>	<b>1465477.00</b>	<b>-846628.00</b>	<b>-1509889.00</b>
11	Extraordinary Items (Net of Tax)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
12	<b>Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (10-11)</b>	<b>-198306.00</b>	<b>-515130.00</b>	<b>421061.00</b>	<b>1465477.00</b>	<b>-846628.00</b>	<b>-1509889.00</b>
13	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value - Rs. 10/- per share)	1500000.00	1500000.00	1500000.00	1500000.00	1500000.00	1500000.00
14	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	-	-	-	18913206.00
15.i	<b>Earnings per share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised):</b>						
	(a) Basic	-1.32	-3.43	2.81	9.77	-5.64	-10.07
	(b) Diluted	-1.32	-3.43	2.81	9.77	-5.64	-10.07
15.ii	<b>Earnings per share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised):</b>						
	(a) Basic	-1.32	-3.43	2.81	9.77	-5.64	-10.07
	(b) Diluted	-1.32	-3.43	2.81	9.77	-5.64	-10.07

#### Notes :

- The above results have been approved by the Audit Committee and have been taken on record by the Board of Directors at the respective meeting held on 12th February, 2019 and a Limited Review of the same has been carried out by the Statutory Auditor of the Company.
- Provision for Gratuity Liability not considered; Depreciation provision and electrical installation not provided for.
- Provision for Gratuity Liability will be accounted for as and when paid.
- Provision for Bonus Liability has not been accounted for.
- The figures have been regrouped and rearranged wherever necessary.

For Bhartia Sons Ltd.  
Sd/-  
Sandeep Bhartia  
Director  
DIN: 00236283

Date : 12th February, 2019

*Financial Expert / Sd/-  
Dr. Bhartia Sons Ltd.*

KOLKATA

Ekda 18/2/18  
De Broteo Sons & Co.

কলকাতা, ১৫ ফেব্রুয়ারি ২০১৯



# খোঁজে ঠিক শুরু

তথ্য প্রকাশিত হয়েছে। প্রকাশিত তথ্য কা-চিন বাণিজ্য ঘাটতি, যা নিয়ে ট্রাস্টের মধ্যে তা অনেকটাই কমে এসেছে। গত পরিমাণ ছিল ৩২.৩.৩ বিলিয়ন ডলার, যা ২৭.৩ বিলিয়ন ডলারে। অন্যদিকে, মানির পারমাণ কমছে। চিনের সঙ্গে বিপুল বাণিজ্য ঘাটতি নিয়ে বর্ধিত ধরেই কারণে বড় অঙ্কের চিনা পণ্যের ওপর রাখেন তিনি। চিন পালটা মার্কিন পণ্যের প করে। কিন্তু বাণিজ্য যুদ্ধে মাথাচাড়া দামলাতে হচ্ছে কার্যত গোটা বিশ্ব এই অবস্থায় ডিসেম্বরে দুই দেশের ১ মার্চের মধ্যে চুক্তি চূড়ান্ত করার হয়েছে।

কোর্টের দিকে তাকিয়ে ইরান: এক ঐতিহাসিক রায় দেওয়ার পথে আন্তর্জাতিক আদালত। ইরানের বাজেয়াপ্ত সম্পত্তি আমেরিকা ফেরত দেবে কি না আদালত সেটাই জানাবে। বাজেয়াপ্ত সম্পত্তির পরিমাণ ২ বিলিয়ন মার্কিন ডলার। আদালতের রায় আমেরিকার বিরুদ্ধে গেলে ট্রাস্ট প্রশাসন দ্বিতীয়বার বড় ধাক্কা খাবে। গত অক্টোবরে আন্তর্জাতিক আদালত এক নির্দেশে ওয়াশিংটনকে বলেছিল, ইরানের ওপর জারি নিষেধাজ্ঞা তুলে নিয়ে সে দেশে মানবিক ত্রাণ ঢোকান রাখা করে দিতে হবে। ২ বিলিয়ন মার্কিন ডলার সম্পত্তি নিয়ে ইরানের সঙ্গে ওয়াশিংটনের বিরোধ বেশ কয়েক বছরের। আমেরিকার দাবি, জঙ্গি হামলায় ক্ষতিগ্রস্তদের পরিবারগুলোকে ওই অর্থ দিয়ে সাহায্য করতে হবে।

## ভারতীয়া সন্স লিঃ

রেজিস্টার্ড অফিস- ১২, গভর্নমেন্ট প্লেস ইন্সট, কলকাতা-৭০০০৬৯  
CIN L15205WB1944PLC011711  
দুরভাব- ২২৪৮ ৬০০৭; ফ্যাক্স- ২৪৭৯৯৮৪০; ই-মেল- bhartiasons@gmail.com

৩১, ডিসেম্বর, ২০১৮ তারিখে সমাপ্ত তিন মাস ও নয় মাসের স্ট্যান্ডআলোন অনিরীক্ষিত আর্থিক ফলাফলের বিবৃতি

ক্র. নং	বিবরণ	তিনমাস সমাপ্ত ৩১ ডিসেম্বর ২০১৮ (অনিরীক্ষিত)	অনুরূপ তিনমাস ৩১ ডিসেম্বর ২০১৭ (অনিরীক্ষিত)	পূর্ববর্তী তিনমাস ৩০ সেপ্টেম্বর ২০১৮ (অনিরীক্ষিত)	নয় মাস সমাপ্ত ৩১ ডিসেম্বর ২০১৮ (অনিরীক্ষিত)	নয় মাস সমাপ্ত ৩১ ডিসেম্বর ২০১৭ (অনিরীক্ষিত)	বারো মাস সমাপ্ত ৩১ মার্চ ২০১৮ (নিরীক্ষিত)
(১)	(২)	(৩)	(৪)	(৫)	(৬)	(৭)	(৮)
১	ক) কার্যদি থেকে মোট আয় খ) কার্যদি থেকে নিট বিক্রি / আয় * (ভুক্ত করের নিট) গ) অন্যান্য কার্যক্রমী আয় কার্যদি থেকে মোট আট (নিট) খরচাদি	৪৪৫১.০০ ৫৮০০০.০০ ৫৯২৪১.০০	৪৪৪৯৬.০০ ০.০০ ৪৪৪৯৬.০০	৫৭৯০৭৬.০০ ০.০০ ৫৭৯০৭৬.০০	৬২১২৬৪.০০ ২২১৮৬৩৯.০০ ৬২৮০৮.০০	৫৬৩০৯২.০০ ৬২৮০৮.০০ ৬২৮৭২০.০০	৭৫০১৬১.০০ ৫২৬৭১১.০০ ১২৮০১৩২.০০
২	ক) ব্যবহৃত উপাদানের মূল্য খ) বাণিজ্যিক প্রবাসির ক্রয় গ) সুসংপূর্ণ প্রবাসির তালিকায় পরিবর্তন কার্যে প্রগতি এবং বাণিজ্যে মজুত ঘ) কর্মী সুবিধার্থে খরচ ঙ) অবসর চ) অন্যান্য খরচাদি ছ) আর্থিক খরচ মেট খরচাদি [ক] থেকে (চ)]	০.০০ ০.০০ ০.০০ ০.০০ ০.০০ ০.০০ ০.০০	০.০০ ০.০০ ০.০০ ০.০০ ০.০০ ০.০০ ০.০০	০.০০ ০.০০ ০.০০ ০.০০ ০.০০ ০.০০ ০.০০	০.০০ ০.০০ ০.০০ ০.০০ ০.০০ ০.০০ ০.০০	০.০০ ০.০০ ০.০০ ০.০০ ০.০০ ০.০০ ০.০০	০.০০ ০.০০ ০.০০ ০.০০ ০.০০ ০.০০ ০.০০
৩	ক) কার্যদি থেকে লাভ / (ক্ষতি), অন্যান্য আয় আর্থিক মূল্যাদি ও ব্যতিক্রমী দক্ষাদি (১-২) পূর্ববর্তী অন্যান্য আয়	৭৯০৭৬.০০	৫৯২৪১.০০	৫৭৯০৭৬.০০	১৭৭৯২৩.০০	১৫৩৯২৩.০০	২৭৮৮২৩.০০
৪	সাধারণ কার্যদি থেকে লাভ / (ক্ষতি) আর্থিক মূল্যাদি এবং ব্যতিক্রমী দক্ষাদি (৩+৪) পূর্ববর্তী	-১৯৮৩০৬.০০	-৫৪৪১৩০.০০	৪২১০৬১.০০	১০৬০৭৮.০০	-৯১০৮৪.০০	-১৫০৮৬৯.০০
৫	সাধারণ কার্যদি থেকে লাভ / (ক্ষতি) আর্থিক মূল্যাদি এবং ব্যতিক্রমী দক্ষাদি পূর্ববর্তী	-১৯৮৩০৬.০০	-৫৪৪১৩০.০০	৪২১০৬১.০০	১০৬০৭৮.০০	-৯১০৮৪.০০	-১৫০৮৬৯.০০
৬	সাধারণ কার্যদি থেকে লাভ / (ক্ষতি) আর্থিক মূল্যাদি পরবর্তী কিন্তু ব্যতিক্রমী দক্ষাদি পূর্ববর্তী	-১৯৮৩০৬.০০	-৫৪৪১৩০.০০	৪২১০৬১.০০	১০৬০৭৮.০০	-৯১০৮৪.০০	-১৫০৮৬৯.০০
৭	ব্যতিক্রমী দক্ষাদি	০.০০	০.০০	০.০০	০.০০	০.০০	০.০০
৮	সাধারণ কার্যদি থেকে লাভ / (ক্ষতি) কর পূর্ববর্তী (৬+৭)	-১৯৮৩০৬.০০	-৫৪৪১৩০.০০	৪২১০৬১.০০	১০৬০৭৮.০০	-৯১০৮৪.০০	-১৫০৮৬৯.০০
৯	কর বাবদ খরচাদি	০.০০	০.০০	০.০০	০.০০	০.০০	০.০০
১০	সাধারণ কার্যদি থেকে নিট লাভ / (ক্ষতি) কর পূর্ববর্তী (৮-৯)	-১৯৮৩০৬.০০	-৫৪৪১৩০.০০	৪২১০৬১.০০	১০৬০৭৮.০০	-৯১০৮৪.০০	-১৫০৮৬৯.০০
১১	বিশেষ দক্ষাদি (করের নিট)	০.০০	০.০০	০.০০	০.০০	০.০০	০.০০
১২	সময়কালের জন্য নিট লাভ / (ক্ষতি) (১০-১১)	-১৯৮৩০৬.০০	-৫৪৪১৩০.০০	৪২১০৬১.০০	১০৬০৭৮.০০	-৯১০৮৪.০০	-১৫০৮৬৯.০০
১৩	চুক্তির নেওয়া ইকুইটি শেয়ার মূল্যন (কেস স্ট্যান্ড শেয়ার প্রতি ১০/- টাকা)	১৫০০০০.০০	১৫০০০০.০০	১৫০০০০.০০	১৫০০০০.০০	১৫০০০০.০০	১৫০০০০.০০
১৪	বিবৃত গণনা বর্ষের উত্তরপত্র অনুসারে পুনর্মূল্যায়িত মজুত ব্যতীত মজুত						
১৫.১	শেয়ার প্রতি আয় (বিশেষ দক্ষাদি পূর্ববর্তী) (প্রতিটি ১০/- টাকা) (বাণিজ্যিকরণ হয়নি) (ক) মৌলিক (খ) মিশ্রিত	-১.৩২ -১.৩২	-৫.৪৩ -৫.৪৩	২.৮১ ২.৮১	৯.৭৭ ৯.৭৭	-৫.৪৪ -৫.৪৪	-১০.০৭ -১০.০৭
১৫.২	শেয়ার প্রতি আয় (বিশেষ দক্ষাদি পরবর্তী) (প্রতিটি ১০/- টাকা) (বাণিজ্যিকরণ হয়নি) (ক) মৌলিক (খ) মিশ্রিত	-১.৩২ -১.৩২	-৫.৪৩ -৫.৪৩	২.৮১ ২.৮১	৯.৭৭ ৯.৭৭	-৫.৪৪ -৫.৪৪	-১০.০৭ -১০.০৭

**হারানো প্রাপ্তি**  
আমাদের ফ্ল্যাট মানি টাওয়ার, ৫ম তল, ফ্ল্যাট নং ৪ডিডি, ৩১/৪১, বিনোবা ভাবে রোড, কলকাতা-৭০০ ০৩৮-এর দুটি মূল দলিল অর্থাৎ ১৩.০৫.১৯৯১ সালের ৭৪০৬ নম্বর এবং ১৩.০৫.১৯৯১-র ৭৪০৭ নম্বর, যাতায়াতের পথে ২১.০১.২০১৯ তারিখ সকাল প্রায় ১১টা ৩০ মিনিট নাগাদ হারিয়ে গেছে। যদি পাওয়া যায়, ৯ম তল, কলকাতা-৭০০ ০০১ দুরভাব-০৩৩ ২২৪৩ ৫৪৫৩

**আলিপূরের মাননীয় জেলা জজ আদালতে**  
আর্ডার ৩৯, সাকসেশন কেস নং ২০১৮-র ১৫৮ শ্রী সোভেজিলাল আনোপান শার পুত্র বোগেন্দ বা, ৩য় ও ৪র্থ তল, ৫বি, শরৎ বোস রোড, ল্যান্ডউইন কোর্ট, থানা-ডাবানীপুর, কলকাতা-৭০০ ০২০  
... আবেদনকারী এটি প্রজ্ঞাপিত করা হচ্ছে যে, উপরে উল্লিখিত আবেদনকারী পূর্বেক কেস ফাইল করেছেন পূর্বেক আদালতের সম্মুখে, উত্তরাধিকার পত্র মঞ্জুর করার জন্য, মুতা ফুফা শা ওরফে ফুফা সোভেজিলাল শা-র পরিসম্পত্তের বিষয়ে, যার টাকার অঙ্ক ৪,৩২, ০০০.০০ টাকা নিকট আদায় হিসেবে উল্লিখিত আবেদনকারী ব্যতীত মৃত্যুর অন্য কোনও আইনি উত্তরাধিকার নেই। যদি কারোর কোনও প্রকার আপত্তি থাকে তাহলে তিনি (পুং/স্ত্রী) আপত্তি ফাইল করতে পারেন এই প্রকাশনার তারিখ থেকে ৩০ দিনের ভিতর, অন্যথায় পূর্বেক কেসটির একতরফা তনানী হয়ে যাবে।  
সেরেস্তাদার  
কল্যাণ মৈত্র  
মাননীয় জেলা  
আরিখ: ০২.০১.২০১৯ জজের আদালত আলিপূর

**লিমিটেড**  
কলকাতা- ৭০০০২০  
২৮০-৭০১৬  
allancejute.com

উপরের ফলাফল সমূহ নিরীক্ষণ সমিতি দ্বারা অনুমোদিত এবং ১২ ফেব্রুয়ারি, ২০১৯ তারিখের অনুষ্ঠিত স্ব স্ব সভায় পরিচালন পর্ষদ দ্বারা নথিভুক্ত হয়েছে এবং কোম্পানির বিধিগত নিরীক্ষক দ্বারা ওইটি সম্পাদিত।  
আসুতাবিক দায়ভারের বন্দোবস্ত বিবেচিত নয়/ অবসর বন্দোবস্ত ও বৈমুখিক স্থাপনার বন্দোবস্ত হয়নি।  
কখনও যেমন ভাবে টাকা পাওয়া যাবে তখন আসুতাবিক দায় ভাঙের বন্দোবস্ত বিবেচিত করা হবে।  
সভাধীন দায়ভারের বন্দোবস্ত বিবেচিত হয়নি।  
যেখানে প্রয়োজন সেখানেই রাশিসমূহ পনদমজুত ও পুনসম্মিত করা হয়েছে।

তারতীয়া সন্স লিঃ- পক্ষে  
সদ্বীপ ভারতীয়া  
ডিরেক্টর  
DIN: 00236283

তারিখ- ১২ ফেব্রুয়ারি, ২০১৯

# FINANCIAL EXPRESS

## MAK ENGINEERING INDUSTRIES LIMITED

1992PLC035339  
 3rd Floor, Kolkata-700071  
 eering39@yahoo.com

Notice of the 37th Annual General Meeting convened on Monday, 30th September, 2019 at 4:00 PM at 11/1, Middleton Row, 3rd Floor, Kolkata-700071 completed on 3rd, Day of September, 2019.

Register of Members of the Company or in the Depositories as on the cut-off date i.e. 23rd September, 2019 at the AGM venue. A person who is not a member of the Company will remain closed from Tuesday 24th September, 2019 (both days inclusive for the purpose of the AGM).

Scrutinizer within 48 hours from the conclusion of the AGM. The Depositories as on the cut-off date i.e. 23rd September, 2019 at the AGM venue. A person who is not a member of the Company will remain closed from Tuesday 24th September, 2019 (both days inclusive for the purpose of the AGM).

**For Mak Engineering Industries Limited**  
 S/d  
 Nila Das  
 Director

## KWALITY CREDIT & LEASING LTD.

Room No. 9 & 10, Kolkata - 700 001  
 681634539  
 www.kwalitycredit.com  
 1992PLC056686

## ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING, 2019 AND E-VOTING

37th Annual General Meeting (AGM) of the Company scheduled to be convened on Monday, 30th September, 2019 at 3.00 p.m. at 11/1, Middleton Row, Kolkata-700001.

Companies Act, 2013 read with the Companies Act, 2014, and Regulation 42 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full form of the Quarterly and Annual Financial Results are available on the website of the Company at [www.bhartiasons.com](http://www.bhartiasons.com)

Members who have registered their e-mail addresses with the Company or with the Depositories have been sent these documents in electronic mode.

Pursuant to Regulation 42 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 the Register of Members, Beneficial Owner and share transfer book of the Company will remain closed from Tuesday 24th September, 2019 till Monday 30th September, 2019 (both days inclusive for the purpose of the Annual General Meeting).

In terms of Section 108 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 20 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, the Resolutions for consideration at the 38th AGM will be transacted through remote e-voting facility to cast vote from a place other than the venue of the AGM) for which purpose the services of National Securities Depository Limited (NSDL) have been engaged by the Company.

Members whose names are recorded in the Register of Members of the Company or in the Register of Beneficial Owners maintained by the Depositories as on the cut-off date i.e. 23rd September, 2019 will be entitled to cast their votes by remote e-voting or voting at the AGM venue. A person who is not a Member on the cut-off date should accordingly treat the Notice of the AGM as for information purposes only.

Remote e-voting will commence on 27th September 2019 at 9.00 AM and will end at 5.00 PM on 29th September, 2019, when remote e-voting will be blocked by NSDL. Members, who cast their votes by remote e-voting, may attend the AGM but will not be entitled to cast their votes once again.

Persons who become Members of the Company after despatch of the Notice of the AGM but on or before the cut-off date may write to NSDL at [evoting@nsdl.co.in](mailto:evoting@nsdl.co.in) or to the Company at [swal20ns@gmail.com](mailto:swal20ns@gmail.com) requesting for user ID and password for remote e-voting. Members already registered with NSDL for remote e-voting should however use their existing user ID and password for this purpose.

In case of any query / grievance, Members may refer to the Frequently Asked Questions for Shareholders and e-voting User Manual for Shareholders available under the Downloads section of NSDL's e-voting website [www.evoting.nsdl.com](http://www.evoting.nsdl.com) or contact Mr. Mandar Gaikwad, Assistant Manager, National Securities Depository Ltd., Trade World, 'A' Wing, 4th Floor, Kamala Mills Compound, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Panel, Mumbai-400013 at telephone nos. 1800-222-990 (Toll Free) or at +91 22 2499 4559. Queries / grievances can also be sent to the E-mail ID [swal20ns@gmail.com](mailto:swal20ns@gmail.com).

**BHARTIA SONS LIMITED**  
 Regd. Office: 12 Govt. Place East, Kolkata- 700 069  
 CIN : L15205WB1944PLC011711  
 Website: [www.bhartiasons.com](http://www.bhartiasons.com) E mail ID: [bhartiasons@gmail.com](mailto:bhartiasons@gmail.com)

## EXTRACT OF ANNUAL AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2019

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Standalone			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		31.03.19	31.03.18	31.03.19	31.03.18
1	Total Income from operations (net)	—	310540.00	911756.00	753161.00
2	Operating Profit (PBDIT)	1205823.00	268749.00	1133,386.00	526971.00
3	Profit from Ordinary Activities	800288.00	(391986.00)	(665189.00)	(1508691.00)
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Extraordinary Items)	800288.00	(391986.00)	(568583.00)	(1509889.00)
5	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹10/- per share)	1500000.00	1500000.00	1500000.00	1500000.00
6	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	18248016	18871020	18324623	18913206
7	Earnings per share (before Extraordinary Items) (₹) (Face value of ₹10/- per share)	(0.12)	(2.61)	(3.92)	(10.07)
8	Earnings per share (after Extraordinary Items) (₹) (Face value of ₹10/- per share)	(0.12)	(2.61)	(3.92)	(10.07)

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full form of the Quarterly and Annual Financial Results are available on the website of the Company at [www.bhartiasons.com](http://www.bhartiasons.com)

For Bhartia Sons Ltd  
 S/d  
 (Sandeep Bhartia)  
 Managing Director  
 (DIN:00236283)

Place : Kolkata  
 Date : 30th May, 2019

## SWAL LIMITED

CIN: L65993WB1981PLC033711  
 Registered Office: 1/1 Abanindra Nath Thakur Sarani, 3rd Floor, Kolkata-700016  
 E-mail: [swal20ns@gmail.com](mailto:swal20ns@gmail.com) Website: [www.swalid.com](http://www.swalid.com)

Members are hereby informed that despatch of the Notice of the 38th Annual General Meeting ("AGM") of the Company scheduled to be convened on Monday, 30th September, 2019 at 1:00 PM at the Registered Office of the Company at 1/1 Abanindra Nath Thakur Sarani, 3rd Floor Kolkata - 700016 to the Members of the Company has been completed on 3rd, Day of September, 2019. Members who have registered their e-mail addresses with the Company or with the Depositories have been sent these documents in electronic mode.

Pursuant to Regulation 42 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 the Register of Members, Beneficial Owner and share transfer book of the Company will remain closed from Tuesday 24th September, 2019 till Monday 30th September, 2019 (both days inclusive for the purpose of the Annual General Meeting).

In terms of Section 108 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 20 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, the Resolutions for consideration at the 38th AGM will be transacted through remote e-voting facility to cast vote from a place other than the venue of the AGM) for which purpose the services of National Securities Depository Limited (NSDL) have been engaged by the Company.

Members whose names are recorded in the Register of Members of the Company or in the Register of Beneficial Owners maintained by the Depositories as on the cut-off date i.e. 23rd September, 2019 will be entitled to cast their votes by remote e-voting or voting at the AGM venue. A person who is not a Member on the cut-off date should accordingly treat the Notice of the AGM as for information purposes only.

Remote e-voting will commence on 27th September 2019 at 9.00 AM and will end at 5.00 PM on 29th September, 2019, when remote e-voting will be blocked by NSDL. Members, who cast their votes by remote e-voting, may attend the AGM but will not be entitled to cast their votes once again.

Persons who become Members of the Company after despatch of the Notice of the AGM but on or before the cut-off date may write to NSDL at [evoting@nsdl.co.in](mailto:evoting@nsdl.co.in) or to the Company at [swal20ns@gmail.com](mailto:swal20ns@gmail.com) requesting for user ID and password for remote e-voting. Members already registered with NSDL for remote e-voting should however use their existing user ID and password for this purpose.

In case of any query / grievance, Members may refer to the Frequently Asked Questions for Shareholders and e-voting User Manual for Shareholders available under the Downloads section of NSDL's e-voting website [www.evoting.nsdl.com](http://www.evoting.nsdl.com) or contact Mr. Mandar Gaikwad, Assistant Manager, National Securities Depository Ltd., Trade World, 'A' Wing, 4th Floor, Kamala Mills Compound, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Panel, Mumbai-400013 at telephone nos. 1800-222-990 (Toll Free) or at +91 22 2499 4559. Queries / grievances can also be sent to the E-mail ID [swal20ns@gmail.com](mailto:swal20ns@gmail.com).

The Results of voting will be declared by Mr. Manish Drolia, practicing Chartered Accountant the appointed scrutinizer within 48 hours from the conclusion of the 38th AGM. The declared Results, along with the Scrutinizer's Report will be available with the Company on the day of the AGM.